X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Piero DEL SOLDATO Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Francesco SANNICCLO. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Nicox S.A. Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 45 avenue Kleber Address (line 2) City	RM C S OI <u>cord th</u> onveyance T Assignment License Merger	ne attached origin ype Securi Chang Chang U.S. Gove r Use ONLY by U.S. Go Departmental File nal names of convey	P nal document ity Agreeme ge of Name croment eS ying parties at ying parties at ames of rece	nt ncles) secret File tached Execution Date Month Day Year 12/15/97 Execution Date Month Day Year 12/15/97 12/15/97
4:29.96 TO: The Commission Submission Type X New X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Piero DEL SOLDATO Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Francesco SANNICCLO. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) NicOX S.A. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 45 avenue Kleber Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Paris FR	SOL cord th ponveyance T Assignment License Merger	NLY ie attached origin ype Chang Chang Chang Other U.S. Gover r Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental File nal names of convey	rity Agreeme ge of Name comment Age ying parties at	t(s) or copy(ies). nt ncles) secret File tached Execution Date Month Day Year 12/15/97 Execution Date Month Day Year 12/15/97
TO: The Commission 100750823 Submission Type Co X New X Besubmission (Non-Recordation) Co Document ID# Co Correction of PTO Error Reel # Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Co Name (line 1) Piero DEL SOLDATO Name (line 2) Co Second Party Name (line 1) Francesco SANNICCEO Name (line 2) Address (line 1) NICOX S.A. Name (line 2) Co Address (line 2) Co Address (line 2) Francesco SANNICCEO Address (line 2) Francesco SANNICCEO	SOL cord th ponveyance T Assignment License Merger	NLY ie attached origin ype Chang Chang Chang Other U.S. Gover r Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental File nal names of convey	nal documen ity Agreeme ge of Name criment eS ying parties at	nt ncles) secret File tached Execution Date Month Day Year 12/15/97 Execution Date Month Day Year 12/15/97 12/15/97
TO: The Commission 100750823 Submission Type Co X New X Document ID#	<u>cord th</u> DNVEYANCE T Assignment License Merger (Fo	ne attached origin ype Securi Chang Chang U.S. Gove r Use ONLY by U.S. Go Departmental File nal names of convey	ity Agreeme ge of Name orrment sovernment Ager eS ying parties at	nt ncles) secret File tached Execution Date Month Day Year 12/15/97 Execution Date Month Day Year 12/15/97 12/15/97
X New X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Document ID#	Assignment License Merger (For	Securi Chang Chang U.S. Gove, r Use ONLY by U.S. Go Departmental File nal names of convey	ge of Name	ncles) Gecret File tached Execution Date <u>Month Day Year</u> 12/15/97 Execution Date <u>Month Day Year</u> 12/15/97 12/15/97
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Piero DEL SOLDATO Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Francesco SANNICCEO Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) NICOX S.A. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Paris City	License Merger 	Chang Chang U.S. Gove, r Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental File nal names of convey	ge of Name	ncles) Gecret File tached Execution Date <u>Month Day Year</u> 12/15/97 Execution Date <u>Month Day Year</u> 12/15/97 12/15/97
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Piero DEL SOLDATO Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Francesco SANNICCEO Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) NICOX S.A. Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Chy	Merger	U.S. Gove U.S. Gove r Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental File nal names of convey	rinment overment Agei e S ying parties at	A constraint of the second sec
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Piero DEL SOLDATO Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Francesco SANNICCEO Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) NICOX S.A. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Paris City City City Convert City Convert Receiving Convert Convert Convert Convert Convert Convert Convert Convert Convert	(For	U.S. Gove, r Use ONLY by U.S. G Departmental File nal names of conve	rinment iovernment Agei e S ying parties at	A constraint of the second sec
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # COnveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Piero DEL SOLDATO Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Francesco SANNICCLO. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Paris City		r Use ONLY by U.S. Go Departmental File nal names of convey	iovernment Agei eS ying parties at	A constraint of the second sec
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Piero DEL SOLDATO Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Francesco SANNICCEO Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) NICOX S.A. Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) City		nal names of convey	ying parties at	tached Execution Date <u>Month Day Year</u> 12/15/97 Execution Date <u>Month Day Year</u> 12/15/97 12/15/97 juing parties attached
Name (line 1) Piero DEL SOLDATO Name (line 2)	Mark if addition		names of rece	Month Day Year 12/15/97 Execution Date Month Day Year 12/15/97 12/15/97 iving parties attached
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Francesco SANNICCEO Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) NICOX S.A. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 45 avenue Kleber Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Paris City		Mark if additional r		L2/15/97 Execution Date Month Day Year 12/15/97
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Francesco SANNICCEO Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) NICOX S.A. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 45 avenue Kleber Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Paris City		Mark if additional r		Month Day Year 12/15/97 iving parties attached
Name (line 1) Francesco SANNICCEO. Name (line 2) Party Name (line 1) NICOX S.A. Name (line 1) NICOX S.A. Name (line 2) Paris Address (line 2) Paris FR City FR		Mark if additional r		Month Day Year 12/15/97 iving parties attached
Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 45 avenue Kleber Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Paris City		Mark if additional r		iving parties attached
Receiving Party Name (line 1) NICOX S.A. Name (line 2)		Mark if additional r		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1) NICOX S.A. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 45 avenue Kleber Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Paris FR		Mark if additional r		If document to be recorded
Name (line 1) 45 avenue Kleber Address (line 1) 45 avenue Kleber Address (line 2)				
Address (line 1) 45 avenue Kleber Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Paris FR			[2	is an assignment and the
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Paris Chy				receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Paris Chy				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 3) Paris FR				(Designation must be a separate document from
City				Assignment.)
	RANCE State/Countr		F-75116 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Addre	200	er for the first Recei		y.
Name Hollie L. Baker				
Address (line 1) Hale and Dorr LLP				
Address (line 2) 1455 Pennsylvania Ave., NW				
Washington, DC 20004				
Address (line 4)			·····	<u>ا</u>
FOR	OFFICE USE ON	NLY		
			and tracked	40E m
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regardin D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Manag Information Collection Budge Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignm	ig this burden estimate i gement and Budget, Pap	to the U.S. Patent and Trac perwork Reduction Project	idemarik Office, Chi t (0651-0027), Wasi	ef Information Officer, Washington, hington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OME 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202)942-8400
Name [Hollie L. Baker		·
Address (line 1)	Hale and Dorr LLP		
Address (line 2)	1455 Pennsylvania Ave	., NW	
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 20004		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 3
••	lumber(s) or Patent Nu		if additional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the nt Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Pate	rs for the same property). nt Number(s)
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent applica	ition was <u>Month Day Year</u> 12/15/97
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)		
	PCT application number	PCT EP96/04696 PCT	
has n	if a U.S. Application Number ot been assigned.		
Number of Pr	operties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Encl	losed Deposit Account	
•	ayment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 08-0219
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No
attached	est of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	
Edward D. Gri		- UNICAN STATIS	
Rey Alt	of Person Signing	Signature	Date
·)	_		

ASSIGNMENT

/X/ for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), / / and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as ______ "NEW COMPOUNDS AND THEIR COMPOSITIONS HAVING

ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AND ANTI-THROMBOTIC ACTIVITIES" for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on

(also known as United States Application Serial No. ______, file , ______, file , ______, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Hollie L. Baker, Esquire, Reg. No. 31,321; Henry N. Wixon, Esq., Reg. No. 32,073; William J. Healey, Esq., Reg. No. 36,760; Judith A. Evans, Esq., Reg. No. 38,874; James B. Lampert, Esq., Reg. No. 24,564; Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq., Reg. No. 31,091; Wayne M. Kennard, Esq., Reg. No. 30,271; Donald R. Steinberg, Esq., Reg. No. 37,241 and Michael A. Diener, Esq., Reg. No. 37,122 of HALE and DORR, 1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

.

``

Date	15-12-97	Signature of Inventor	No Bil KAN
Date	1/	Signature of Inventor	Juliphu -
Date		Signature of Inventor	· •
Date		Signature of Inventor	

CAL

POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM ASSIGNEE

196

NICOX S.A.	ose
principal address is: 45 Avenue Kléber - 75116 PARIS, France , is Assignee of the	
ntire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), of an invention mown and anti-thrombotic activities. (Attorn	
mown and anti-thrombotic activities. (Attorn	iey
Docket No) which is disclosed and claimed in a patent application of the same title by	
eason of an Assignment to the Assignee executed on by the inventor(s) Piero Del Soldato and Francesco Sannicolo	
aid application filed onat the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, having Serial No.	_
).	

The Assignee hereby appoints the following U.S. attorneys to prosecute this application and any division, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications thereof, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: Hollie L. Baker, Reg. No. 31,321; Henry N. Wixon, Reg. No. 32,073; William J. Healey, Reg. No. 36,160; Judith A. Evans, Esq., Reg. No. 38,874; James B. Lampert, Esq., Reg. No. 24,564; Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esq., Reg. No. 31,091; Wayne M. Kennard, Esq., Reg. No. 30,271; Donald R. Steinberg, Esq., Reg. No. 37,241 and Michael A. Diener, Esq., Reg. No. 37,122. The undersigned hereby grants said attorneys the power to insert on this Power of Attorney any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Send Correspondence to:

J WY

HALE and DORR 1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004

Direct phone calls: 202-942-8400.

For:	
By:	NLEOX S.A.
-	777
Title:	Michele Garufi - President

Date: December 15, 1997